Waork No Y

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI

ID EVALUATION REPORT

b Bnon ok

PRI B T e

o rars

wremgo

District Municipal Corporation Korang

1. Name ol Procurmg Agencey:
g, Quotation Reference No: _ e
3. Quolation  Description / Name ol Work / ltent: ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR LIFTING OF
GARBAGE FROM GARBAGE TRANSFER STATION BEHIND AZEEM PURA GRAVEYARD
OF SHAH FAISAL ZONE DMC, KORANGI TO LAND F1LL SITE AT DEH JAM CHAKRO
¥OR THE PERIOD OF ONE YEAR FROM AWARDED OF CONTRACT.
1. Mcthod ol Procurement ; Three Stag { Three Envelopel Quotation
A, Quotatton Pubkshed: Press [/ Newspaper
6. Totd Bul documents Sold: 05 Nos
7. Total Biuds Recenved: 05 Nos
8. Teelneal Bid opening date: Nol applicable (Provide Detail in separate from)
4. No. ol Bid technically qualilicd: Notappheable
10, Bid ) Rygected: 13
TE Financial Bid Opentng dale: 06-10-2015
12, Bid Fvaluation Report
S [ Name ol Firmn or Cost offercd by | Ranking Comparison Recasons for Remarks
Bidder the Bidder mterms | with Estimated acceptance
of cost cost /rcjection
0 ! 2 3 4 5 0
. Bid. 4,36,80,000/- Qualilicd as Reconunended Tor
1. M/s Al Khalid 4,36,80,000/- I* Lower PC. 4,37,00,000/- per Evalualion award ol work
Agency T ’ Diff. 20,000/ Criteria
M/s Rehman 4,49,28,000/- Bid. 4,49,28,000/- Qualified as Respousive
Y Construction 9" 1 ower | PC.4,37,00,000/- | per Fvaluation
Exc. 12,28,000/- Crteria
M/s 1qbal 4,55,52,000/- Bid. 4,55,52,000/- Qualificd as Responsive
3 Progressive ' Lower | PC.4,37,00,000/- | per Faalualion
Exc. 18,52,000/- Criteria
M/s Sanco 4,68,00,000/- Bid. 4,68,00,000/- | Rejected Over Rejected
1 Technologies 1" Lower | PC. 4,37,00,000/- Wriling
Exc. 31,00,000/-
M/s Mehran Shah 4,99,20,000/- Bid. 4,99,20,000/- Quahificel as Responsive
3 Babar & Brother 5" Lower | PG 4,37,00,000/- per Fvaluation

Co

Exc. 62,20,000/-

Criterta

]

Signatures of Members of the Commutice.

COMMITTEE MEMBER

DESIGNATION

SIGNATURE

Mr. Iimran Aslan
Mucipat Commissioner

Distries Muncrpad Corporation Korangi

Chatrnian

N e W

2 My Talat Mehmood e
Fxecutive Fngmeer Member —_ WA Ve
District Municipal Corporation Korangi
3 Mr Eslam Aluned Za {!
Lxceutive Fngincer (Sewrage) Member \J» LL/ :
‘

KW & 5D

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With o request o upload on the website of SPPRA (Authonily).

Copy to:

L Admintstrator, District Municipal Corporation Korangt.



upuLIIey))
1duerod DA
1auoIssTUIuo)) [edpIungyy
WISy ueawp Iy

TR

IDQUUSA]
dSM (98eramag)
122urduy 2ayndaxy

Te7 pawyy wejs] N
AL

PO R A A b o
; \5 , LV d ‘.,_ P
: RN

Y]

T3 UISA]

Bueoy] DINA
raurdus sanosxy

poowryaA JereT, AN

"010Z JUSWPUIWE PUB 0107 SoIMY VU ddS Jo sonifewioy pounbai [re souerjdwos toye pansst
oq Aew 1opI1o yiom oy pasordde jr uonnadwiod jsamof Y3 Bulad 1502 paleInsd A MORG % LSPO000 1IN0 HIOM S3IRL JINPIPS N

U0 MO[Rq % £G7000°0 18 SI010BIUOD) JUdWuIdA0D) ASUSEY pHEYN [V S/IN Aq pojonb ajer 3s8MO0] Oy e paRugns st i

1500 $3IBWIST UD MO|3g % £S000°0 = -/000°0T "5Y

-/000°0Z'sY ajualaplq

-/000'00°LE'F'SY 1507 31BWIIST JO WUNOWY

-/000°08'9¢’D 'Sy 1507 13pua] 4O JUNoWy

3507 91ELUNST UG MO)2g

-/000°08°9€"F "sY 1507 19pua]

-/000°07 "sH 3INPAYIS U0 MO[2Q % LS00 0 5597

-/000'00"LEV'SY 1500 |-0d peieius]

-/000°00°LE'V"SY SWaY 3|NPaYIS JO IUNOWY

1502 4ig 153MO1

-/0D0’TS SS T 'sY
-/000'8Z° 63V "sY

Jap|ing aaissaidold |egb) /A
UQIIINIISUOD UBWIYIY S/1A

/000089’ "y 1507 2381U13S3 (2301

-fooo‘or =

3INPaY2s Uo moaq % £5y000°0 $$31 | 20
-/000°08°9¢"P "S¥ Aduady pijeyy IV S/ -/000°00"LE'Y =00 X U03 00YZY SWAM 3INPILPS J0 WNOWyY | 10
YOLDVIINOD 3HL A9 d110N0 1.1VY 1S0D d4LVIALLSY AANOLLONVS 40 TIV.13d #S

G10z-01-90 3uruadQ jo a1eQ

IS A IBESSHRIE[{NAY

S10Z-0L-G0 ©3 S10T-01-F) ©3dn onsst jo ayeq

ATTNTITI NOLTYLS WSS VT TNy ) INOMT IOV DY TOTINLLAT O] TN

CATLINCD A TR WY IRV ANOHO

SOOIV NN om jo e

TO-MAANAL) NLINAILVIS GAILVIVJNOD




COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Description of Work: ANNUAL CONTRACT _FOR_LIFIING OF GARBAGL FROM 100
QUARTER O KORANGI ZONLE DMC, KORANGI TO LAND FILL SITE AT DEH JAM
CHARKRO FOR THE PERIOD OF ONE YEAR FROM AWARDED OF CONTRACT.

It is submitted that the Tender for the above subject work were invited through
SFPRA web site under rule 17/ (1) SPPRA 2010 and amended Rule 2013 vide NIT No.
ADMTR/K/21,/2015-16 dated: (€ Z%gl SPPRA Sr.No @/ dated: f022226@enders were
opened on 06-10-2015 by the Tender Gpening Committee.

2. Following Contractors Participated and quoted Rates as under:

S# NAME OF CONTRACTOR FIRM RATE QUOTED
01 | M/s AstroTech International 4,87,98,730/-
02 | M/s Z.A Brother 4,90,09,372/-
03 | M/s Rehman Construction 4,90,79,586/-
04 ! M/s Iqbal Progressive 4,95,00,870/-
05 | M/s Al Noor Builder 4,95,00,870/-

2. Tender has been securitized by the procurement Committee and it was
recommended in their meeting held on . That M/s AstroTech International , Stood
lowest evaluated responsive bidder and tender are in order.

3. Allcodal formalities as per SPPRA till stage wise followed.

The case is therefore be forwarded to the competent authority for further
necessary action and approval to award the work please.

Deputy Director Health Services
Korangi Zone
DMC Korangi




Work No .

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI

151 Floor D.C Korangi Office Near Total Petral Pump Korangi # 2 2 Karachi Phone # 021-99264409

No. M.C/K/ % /2015 Dated: Oéﬂa‘z >/

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING

Method of Procurement: National Competitive Bidding (Single Stage-One Envelope)

A meeting of the procurement committee was held on 06-10-2015 in the committee
room of DMC Korangi for opening the bids received in respect of subjected NIT till the deadlines of
submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee

and the representative of bidders.

1. Municipal Commissioner, DMC Korangi Chairman
2. Executive Engineer, DMC Korangi Member
3. Executive Engineer, Sewerage (KW&SE) Member

The bids was open on 06-10-2015 at 3:00pm in the presence of participants and the
rate quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by the chairman of the procurement
committee. All the members of the procurement committee signed each and every page of financial
proposal/bids. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Following firms were

participated details of bids announced is as under.

TOTAL OFFERED AMOUNT OF BID
| "# p
S NAME OF BIDDERS PRICE SECURITY
01 ' M/s AstroTech International 4,87,98,73()/- 4,87 ,98,730/-
02 | M/s Z.A Brother 4,90,09,372/- 4,90,09,372/-
03 M/s Rehman Construction 4,90,79,586/- 4,90,79,586/-
04 M/s Igbal Progressive 4,95,00,870/- 4,95,00,870/-
05 M/s Al Noor Builder 4,95,00,870/- 4,95,00,870/-
| 06 M/s Al Khalid Agency 5,09,05,150)/- 5,09,05,150/-
I 07 | M/s Mchran Shah 5,16,07,290/- 5,16,07,290/-

The committee thoroughly scrutinized and examines all the bids as per the
minimum Qualification / Eligibility Criteria provided in the bidding documents further
arithmetical checks and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is
decided that the bid of M/s AstroTech International is lowest responsive evaluated bid.

Recommendation.
o Toaward the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder M/s AstroTech International
with a cost of Rs. 4,87,98,730/-
o The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair.

-
- Yk e %M\J\\Q//
Mr. Talat Mehmood Mr. Islam Ahmed Zai Mr. Imran Aslam
Executive Engineer Executive Engineer Municipal Commissioner

DMC Korangi (Sewerage}) KWSB DMC Korangi
Member Member Chairman Y



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, KORANGI

15T Fleor D.C Korangi Office Near Total Petrol Pump Korangi # 2 ¥z Karachi Phone # 021-99264409

BIDDER ELIGIBILITY / MINIMUM QUALIFICATION REPORT

Reference NIT NO.ADMTR/ K/ 92/2015-16 Dated (‘o@ﬁ 015SPPRA Sr. @/ .

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage -One Envelop)

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR LIFTING OF GARBAGLE FROM 100

QUARTLER OF RORANGI ZONE DMC, KORANGI TO TAND FILL SITE AT DEH JAM

CHAKRCO FOR THE PERIOD OF ONE YEAR FROM AAVARDED OF CONTRACT,

Minimum Qualification / Eligibility Criteria

S# Minimum Qualification / M/s AstroTech M/s Z.A M/s Rehman
Eligibility Criteria International Brothers Construction
4,87,98,730/- 4,90,09,372/- 4,90,79,586/-
01 | Registration of PEC {if applicable) Yes Yes Yes
02 | Registration with relevant tax
authorities where applicable (
z s Y
income Tax/Sale Tax/SRB & other Yes Yes e
Tax authorities)
k! I P .
03 | Turnover & Experience of last Yes Yes Yes
three years.
04 | Financial statement of last three Yes Yes Yes
vears. )
05 ! Required bid Security is attached Yes Yes Yes
06 | Bid is signed and addressed by the
authorized person of the firm Yes Yes Yes
along with authorization letter
07 | Qualified / Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified

Mr. Talat Mchmood
Executive Engineer

DMC Korangi
Member

Out of 03 Firms participated 03 of them are declared as substantially qualified Bidder by the Tender

Opening Committee as meet with Minimum Qualification / Eligibility Criteria.

The lowest Lvaluated responsive bidder is M/s AstroTech International with their bid amount

Rs. 4,87,98,730/-

Recommended to award the work to the lowest responsive bidder M/s AstroTech International

Mr. Islam Ahmed Zai

Executive Engineer

(Sewerage) KWSB
Member

}WW

. Imran Aslam
Municipal Commissioner

DMC Korangi
Chairman X}QX




Work No

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI

1. Name ol Procuring Agency:

S N}

3. Quotiiou

Quotation Relerence Noxe
Deseription / Name of Work / Tiem:

BID EVALUATION REPORT :

District Municipat Corporation Korang:

P

ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR LIFTING OF

GARBAGE FROM 100 QUARTER OF KORANGI ZONE DMC, KORANGI TO LAND FILL

SITE AT DEH JAM CHAKRQ FOR THE PERIOD OF ONE YEAR FROM AWARDLED OF

CONTRACT.

l. Mcthod of Procurement ;

. Total Bid documents Sold:
7. Totd Bids Reccived:

8. Techuical Bid opening date:
N, No. of Bid weelmically qualificd: Not apphcable

10. Bid () Rejected:

H. Financiat Bid Opening date:

S, Quotation Publisleed:

Three Stag ( Three Fivelope) Quotation

Press S Newspaper

5 Nos

5 Nos

Nol applicable (Provide Detail in separate rom)

NL

12, Bid Evaluation Report

06-10-2015

Exc. 25,0720/

Criteria

5 Namec of I'irm or Costollered | Ranking Comparison Reasons for Remarks
Bidder by the it terms | with Estinated acceplance
Bidder ol cost cost /rejection
0 l 2 3 1 5 I |
Bid. 4,87,98,730/- Qualificd as .
| M/s Astr?Tech 4,87,98,730/- | 1" Lower | PC. £.91,00,000/ | per Evaluation Ree ()l]lil]Cl.l(l(:(l for
International Diff. 3,01,270/- Criteria award of work
- Bid. 4,40,09,372/- Qualified as
Y | M/s Z.A Brother | 4,90,09,372/- | 2" Lower | PC.4,9L00,000/~ | per Ivaluation Responsive
Diff. 90,628/- Crileria
Bid. 4,90,79,586/- Qualificd as
n 1 . N .
3 M/s REhIr_la 4,90,79,586/- | 3" Lower | PC.4,91,00,000/- | per valuation Responsive
Construction Diff. 20,414/ - Criteria
Bid. 4,95,00,870/- Qualified as
I b( M I . .
! PM/S q ,11 4,95,00,870/- | " Lower | PC.4,91,00,000/- per Faaluation Responsne
rogressive Exc, [00,870/- Crileria
Bid. 4,95,00,870/- Qualified as
. s AIN » Sroses ‘ ‘
) M/B 1d oor 4,95,00,870/- | 5" Lower | PC.4,91,00,000~ | per Evaluation Respoiisive
uilaer Exc, 4,00,870/- Criteria
. " Bid. 5,09,05,150/- Qualilied as
: M/s Al Kh ower s . ,
(6 /AA alid 5,09,05,150/- 6" Lowar PC. 4,91,00,000/- | per Evaluation Responsie
i sency Exc, 1885150/ - Criteria ]
Bid. 5,16,017,290/- Qualified as
7 | M/s Mehran Shah | 5,16,07,290/- | 7" lower | PC.4,91,00,000/~ per Lvaluation Responsive

Signatures of Mcmbers ol the Commutice.

S.No

COMMITTEE MEMBER |

DESIGNATION

SIGNATURE

| Mr. Iaran Ashun

Municipal Conunssioner
District Municipal Corporation lorangt

Cluarnan

o M Talal Mehimood

Lxceutve Bngineer
Iistrict Munieipal Corporaton lKorangt

Member

3 Mrdskun Alined Za

Exccutive Engineer (Sewrige)

KW & 513

Momber

Direcior (CB) SPPRA, GOS

AWith a request o upload on the website of SPPRA (uthonty).

Copy to:

1. Administrator, District Municipal Corporation Korangt.



UBULITRYD)

1duerod DN
1duoIsstwwo ) fedniungy

wrefsy ueanuj 1
BN

.HOD_.GQE
asm (2deramog)

1duIsug aannoaxy
1eZ pawiyy wesy I

\,%

Y%

PqQuB ]y
13uei0 DINA
1aaurduyg aAnnddxy

ﬁooE:o_Z 1e[eL TN

s T

"CLOT YuRWpUaWeE pue 107 SN VS JO sonieuiiog parmbaa fje asuerdwod 1935e pansst
aq Aew 19pi1o yiom afj pasoidde jn uonnadwod 1samo] 2y Fuiag 1500 pajewunss i MoRq ¥, 900°0 1IN0 M}I0M $9JEL S[NPALPS I} U

MO[oq 9, 900°0 1€ SIOPRIIUOD) JUWILIIADD) [EUOEWIAU] YD [0SV S/ Aq pojonb a1 1sam0] o JeLp paRnuUgNs ST 3]

1502 $91BWIIST U0 MO[ag % 900°0 = -/0LT'TO'E "SY

-/0LT'T0'E sy ERREIE e
-/000'00'16'v'SY 1507 21EWINST JO Junowy
-/0EL'86°L8"Y "SY 1500 lapua] Jo junowy
1507 21BWI}S] U0 MOo|ag
B -fosL'86'L8'y "SY 1507 J2pua|
-/0LT'TO'E "sY 9|NPaYds UD Mo13q % T 55371 | -/000°00'T6'Y'SY 1507 |-0d paiewns]
-/000'00'16'Y"sY SW9}l ANPSAYIS JO WNoWY

1502 419 153M01

-/9856L°06'F S LONDNIISUOYD UBLMYDY S/IN
-f2L860°06°F "SY 1241019 V7 S/
-/0£4'86°L8F "5 euoreulalul Y33y 0AsY S/W |

MOIDVIINOD THL A9 A LOND 4.1 v

-/0EL'86'L8"Y "SY

1500 21BWINST |230]

-/0£2°T0°E =

-/000* oo 16'7 =062°669 X U0 vTZ0L SWoU w_svm:tm %o unowy | 10

3INPayds Uuo mo|ag % 500°0 ssa1 | 70

SL0Z-01-90 Buuwd( Jo sreQ

STOT-01-G0 03 STOZ-01-F0 01dn ansst Jo e TINCTINOZ 1NV HC

TO IOV ATY WO VA TN A AORT ‘

A Y G O INORT TOVENY S 1O N O :S:zh

M.JZZ/ R ELRSSTS ._:;.é

(TO-MANAL NIAIWALV.LS JALLVIVJdINOO



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Description of Work: ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR LIFUING OF GARBAGE FROM GARBAGLE
LTRANSFER STATION BEHIND AZEEM PURA GRAVEYARD OF SHATT FAISAL ZONTE DMC,
RORANGITO TAND FILL SUTE AT DELLIAM CHARRO FORTTIE PERIOD OF ONE YIAR
FROM MWVARDED OF CONTRAC].

It is submitted that the Tender for the above subject work were invited through

SPPRA web site under rule 17/ (1} SPPRA 2010 and amended Rule 2013 vide NIT No.
ADMTR/K/ 2.3 /2015-16 dated: (e 9/2015 SPPRA Sr.No 02 dated: f© 1Y Tenders
were opened on 06-10-2015 by the Tender Opening Committee. :

1. Following Contractors Participated and quoted Rates as under:

'_5; NAME OF CONTRACTOR FIRM RATE QUOTED

| 01 M/s Al Khalid Agency 4,36,80,000/-

éi? | M/s Rehman Construction | 4,49,28,000/- ‘F

{ 03 ( M/s Iqbal Progressive | 4,55,52,000/- |
o |

.r“ 4 | M/s Sanco Technologies ’ 4,68,00,000/- !

05 | M/s Mehran Shah Babar & Brother Co | 4,99,20,000/- i

2. Tender has been securitized by the procurement Committee and it was
recommended in their meeting held on 03-08-2015. That M/s AL KHALID AGENCY, Stood
lowest evaluated responsive bidder and tender are in order.

3. All codal formalities as per SPPRA till stage wise followed.

The case is therefore be forwarded to the competent authority for further
necessary action and approval to award the work please.

Deputy Director ?Lrﬁ/SErvices
Shah Faisal Zone

DMC Korangi

Director
DMC Koraxgi



Work No .2

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI

15T Floor D.C Korangi Qffice Near Total Petrol Pump Korangi # 2 V2 Karachi Phone # 021-99264409

Dated: 06[ 'ZC:Z el f_

Method of Procurement: National Competitive Bidding (Single Stage-One Envelope)

No. M.C/K/ 3{/2015

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING

A meeting of the procurement committee was held on 06-10-2015 in the comunittee
room of DMC Korangi for opening the bids received in respect of subjected NIT till the deadlines of
submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee

and the representative of bidders.

1. Municipal Commissioner, DMC Korangi Chairman
2. Executive Engineer, DMC Korangi Member
3. Executive Engineer, Sewerage (KW&SB) Member

The bids was open on 06-10-2015 at 3:00pm in the presence of participants and the
rate quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by the chairman of the procurement
committee. All the members of the procurement committee signed each and every page of financial
proposal/bids. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Following firms were

participated details of bids announced is as under.

TOTAL OFFERED AMOUNT OF BID
] ?# NAME OF BIDDERS PRICE SECURITY
01 M/s Al Khalid Agency 4,36,80,000/- 4,36,80,000/-
02 M/s Rehman Construction 4,49,28,000/- 4,49,28,000/-
to03 M/s Igbal Progressive 4,55,52,000/- 4,55,52,000/-
04 M/s Sanco Technologies 4,68,00,000/- 4,68,00,000/-
03 M/s Mehran Shah Babar & Brother Co 4,99,20,000/- 4,99,20,000/-

The committee thoroughly scrutinized and examines all the bids as per the
minimum Qualification / Eligibility Criteria provided in the bidding documents further
arithmetical checks and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It 13

decided that the bid of M/s Al Khalid Agency is lowest responsive evaluated bid.

Recommendation.

¢ Toaward the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder M/s Al Khalid Agency with
a cost of Rs. 4,36,80,000/~

o The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair.

‘H—”‘ L a - \ﬂ“\\/A ‘,N‘w;

—

Mr. Talat Mehmood
Executive Engineer
DMC Korangi
Member

Mr. Islam Ahmed Zai
Executive Engineer
(Sewerage) KWSB

Member

Mr Imran Aslam
Municipal Commissioner
DMC Korangi

Chairman



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, KORANGI

1°T Floor D.C Kerangi Office Near Total Petrol Pump Kerangi # 2 12 Karachi Phone # 021-99264409

BIDDER ELIGIBILITY / MINIMUM QUALIFICATION REPORT

Reference NIT NO.ADMTR/K/ 2.3 /2015-16 Dated { Cﬁ/g 2015 SPPRA Sr. 0 2— .

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage -One Envelop)

DESCRITTION OF WORK: ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR LITING OF GARBAGLE FROM
GARBAGE JTRANSFER STATION BEHIND AZEEM PURA GRAVEYARD OF STTAH FAISAL
ZONE DMC, KORANGI TO_LAND FILL STTE AT DEH JAM CHAKRO FORCITIE PERIOD OT
ONE YEAR FROM AWARDED OF CONTRACT,

Minimum Qualification / Eligibility Criteria

'S# | Minimum Qualification / M/s Al Khalid MY/s Rehman M/s Iqbal
Eligibility Criteria Agency Construction Progressive
S 4,36,80,000/- 4,49,28,000/- 4,55,52,000/-
U1 | Registration of PEC {if applicable) Yes Yes Yes
02 | Registration with relevant tax
authorities where applicable (
income Tax/Sale Tax /SRB & other Yes Yes Yes
Tax authorities)
)3 “xperience of I
( Turnover & Experience of last Yos Yos Yos
three years.
4 Inancial state s ‘ee
| {4 | Financial statement of last three Yos Yes Yos
I years. .
03| Required bid Security is attached Yes Yes Yes
06 | Bid is signed and addressed by the
i authorized person of the firm Yes Yes Yes
along with authorization letter :
: 07 | Qualified / Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified J

e Qutof 03 Firms participated 03 of them are declared as substantially qualified Bidder by the Tender
Opening Committee as meet with Minimum Qualification / Eligibility Criteria.

o The lowest Evaluated responsive bidder is M/s Al Khalid Agency with their bid amount
Rs.4,36,80,000/-

s Recommended to award the work to the lowest responsive bidder M/s Al Khalid Agency

N \ﬁ' L ]\%w k)“//
r. Imran Aslam

r. Talat Mehmood Mr. Islam Ahmed Zai
Executive Engineer Executive Engineer Municipal Commissioner
DMC Korangi (Sewerage) KWSB DMC Korangi

Member Member \ Chairman
24



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

